
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063243-2025 

Award

Data Dispatch Limited

Business Services Organisation Procurement and Logistics Service

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-063243
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05aa5f (view related notices)
Published 8 October 2025, 12:11pm

Scope 

Description

Service is the secure transport of GP Patient Medical Charts to locations in GB following
the application of NI registered patients to register with a GB surgery.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Data Dispatch Limited

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063243-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063243-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05aa5f


Page 2 to 4

Contract value

£25,000 excluding VAT

£31,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 October 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

64100000 - Post and courier services

Contract locations

UKN - Northern Ireland



Page 3 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Data Dispatch Limited

Unit 33 westlink enterprise park

belfast

bt12 5bj

United Kingdom

Email: info@datadispatch.co.uk

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:info@datadispatch.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Business Services Organisation Procurement and Logistics Service

NHS Organisation Data Service: PWNJ-1991-NGDW

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCQH-8657-NGMT

2 Franklin Street

Belfast

BT2 8DQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: karen mcgowan

Email: karen.mcgowan@hscni.net

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:karen.mcgowan@hscni.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Data Dispatch Limited

	Contracting authority
	Business Services Organisation Procurement and Logistics Service


		2025-10-11T14:36:38+0100
	TCPDF




